THE DATASHEET OF
LT8306RS6#TRMPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
LT8306
60V Low IQ No-Opto Isolated Flyback Controller
Rev A DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  Wa y ,  W i lm i ng t o n,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 3  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  In c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .

Revision Number Revision Date Nature of Change Page Number
Rev 0 1/23 — —
Rev A 7/23 Updated Ordering Guide 28
Data Sheet LT8306
analog.com  Rev A 3 of 29
SPECIFICATIONS
Table 1.  Electrical Characteristics
(Specifications are at TA = 25°C 3 VIN = 12V, EN/UVLO = VIN, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS/COMMENTS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VIN Operating Voltage
Range
VIN -40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 150°C 4.5  60 V
VIN Quiescent Current  IQ
VEN/UVLO = 0.2V  1 2
µA In Sleep Mode (Gate Off)  120
In Active Mode (Gate On)  390
EN/UVLO Shutdown
Threshold
VEN/UVLO  0.2 0.55 0.9 V
EN/UVLO Enable
Threshold
VEN/UVLO Falling 1.204 1.228 1.248 V
EN/UVLO Enable
Hysteresis
VEN/UVLO   18  mV
EN/UVLO Hysteresis
Current
IHYS
VEN/UVLO = 1.1V 2.1 2.5 2.9
µA
VEN/UVLO = 1.3V -0.1 0 0.1
Minimum Switching
Frequency
fMIN  7.5 10 12.5 kHz
Maximum Switching
Frequency
fMAX  360 400 440 kHz
Minimum Switch-On
Time
tON(MIN)   200  ns
Minimum Switch-Off
Time
tOFF(MIN)   630  ns
SENSE Maximum
Current Threshold
VSENSE(MAX)  85 95 105 mV
SENSE Minimum Current
Threshold
VSENSE(MIN)  9 17 25 mV
SENSE Overcurrent
Threshold
VSENSE(OVER)   160  mV
SENSE Pin Current ISENSE VSENSE = 0V, Out of Pin  35  µA
GATE Drive Voltage VGATE  7.5 8 8.5 V
GATE Rise Time tGATE(RISE) CL = 3.3nF, 10% to 90%  60  ns
GATE Fall Time tGATE(FALL) CL = 3.3nF, 90% to 10%  30  ns
RFB Regulation Current IRFB -40°C ≤ TJ ≤ 150°C 97.5 100 102.5 µA
RFB Regulation Current
Line Regulation
IRFB 4.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 60V  0.02 0.1 %
.
Data Sheet LT8306
analog.com  Rev A 4 of 29
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Table 2.  Absolute Maximum Ratings
PARAMETER RATING
VIN -0.3V to 60V
EN/UVLO -0.3V to VIN
RFB Current 1 -2mA to 200µA
GATE 2 -0.3V to 10V
SENSE -0.3V to 0.3V
Operating Junction Temperature Range 3, 4LT8306R -40°C to 150°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to 150°C